## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spectrum Stores, Inc.		07/03/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chattahoochee Oil Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	815 Third Avenue	
Internal Address:	Attn: Loring F. Perez, CEO	
City:	West Point	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31829	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2170024	LO BUCKS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (706)645-3456

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

706-645-3420 Phone: Email: lperez@chattoil.com

Correspondent Name: Chattahoochee Oil Company, Inc.

815 Third Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Attn: Loring Perez, CEO

West Point, GEORGIA 31833 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Loring F. Perez, CEO
Signature:	/Loring F. Perez/
Date:	06/11/2008

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0935** 

900108713

Total Attachments: 1 source=LoBucks trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0936

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SPECTRUM STORES, INC. ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to CHATTAHOOCHEE OIL COMPANY, INC., all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the following mark or trademark:

LO BUCKS Registration No. 2170024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the 3rd day of July, 2006.

**RECORDED: 06/11/2008** 

SPECTRUM STORES, INC.

By: COSI CWash of TH (L.S.)
Albert C. Woodroof, III

Its President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0937